Operation of the PTF has proven the ability to control the movement of fluid within

the oxidized zone and  also provided valuable information for the operation of the full-

scale commercial production facility

Results confirmed technical parameters from previous bench-scale study, including;

initial leach periods, sweep efficiencies, hydraulic control of solutions

Main recovery well produced LME Grade A copper cathode at a rate of +1,100,000

lbs/year First Cathode Harvest (24 April 2019)

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Florence Copper Project

13

Low Cost Growth

Value Creation

In 2014, Taseko acquired Florence for C$80 million, subsequently invested

US$40 million into the asset and will require US$227 million of pre-production

capital

 Florence is one of the least capital intensive copper projects in the world

Project after-tax NPV(8%) estimated at US$670 million 1

Potential EBITDA generation of ~C$200 million (at US$3.00 per pound copper)

Cash flow highly sensitive to copper price – US$0.20/lb increase in copper

price equates to a ~C$22 million increase in cash flow

$0

$5,000

$10,000

$15,000

$20,000

$25,000

Capex Intensity (Initial capex / Production capacity)

Sensitivity
Cu Price

(US$/lb)

NPV

(US$M)

Post-Tax

IRR

-20% $2.48 $356 26%

-10% $2.79 $512 34%

Model $3.10 $667 40%

+10% $3.41 $822 47%

+20% $3. 72 $976 53%

Source: Company Filings.

1. Based on a Competent Persons Report dated November 6, 2019 prepared by Roscoe Postle Associates Inc. The CPR was filed on SEDAR as part of the LSE Prospectus on

November 14, 2019.

Florence Copper Project

14

Taseko Mines

Looking to

the Future

15

Following a Long, Successful Track Record

Short Term Focus

To be the No.1 ranked mid-cap North
American Copper producer listed on the
London Stock Exchange

Improve on already strong safety
and environmental performance

Generate long-term shareholder value by
leveraging strong portfolio
of cash flowing assets

 Further reductions in the company’s
operating cost profile

 Deleverage the balance sheet

 Potential for future capital returns to
shareholders

 Using free cash flow from operating
mines to further develop pipeline of